2017-2018 Washington State Student Services Commission Member List

	College
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Bates
	Lin Zhou
	Vice President of Institutional Effectiveness and Student Success
	253-680-7105
	lzhou@bates.ctc.edu 

	
	Emma Ruhl
	Assistant
	253-680-7003
	eruhl@bates.ctc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Bellevue
	Ata Karim
	VP Student Affairs
	425-564-2206
	Ata.karim@bellevuecollege.edu 

	
	Julie Werner
	Assistant
	425-564-2205
	julie.werner@bellevuecollege.edu  

	
	
	
	
	

	Bellingham
	Linda Fossen
	VP Student Services
	360-752-8440
	lfossen@btc.edu

	
	Melisa Nelson
	Assistant
	360-752-8443
	mnelson@btc.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Big Bend
	Dawna Haynes
	Dean of Student Services
	509-745-2077
	dawnah@bigbend.edu

	
	Linda Chadwick
	Assistant
	509-793-2054
	lindac@bigbend.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Cascadia
	Erin Blakeney
	Dean for Student Success Services
	425-352-8534
	eblakeney@cascadia.edu

	
	Vickie Ashe
	Assistant
	425-352-8149
	vashe@cascadia.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Centralia
	Robert Cox
	VP of Student Services 
	360-736-9391 x360
	rcox@centralia.edu

	
	Shelly Sanders
	Assistant
	360-736-9391 x360
	ssanders@centralia.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Clark
	William Belden
	VP of Student Affairs
	360-992-2102
	wbelden@clark.edu 

	
	Cindi Olson
	Assistant
	360-992-2103
	colson@clark.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Clover Park
	Scott Latiolais
	VP of Student Success
	253-589-5992
	scott.latiolais@cptc.edu

	
	Sheli Sledge
	Assistant
	253-589-5582
	sheli.sledge@cptc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Columbia Basin
	Cheryl Holdan
	VP of Student Services 
	509-542-5507
	cholden@columbiabasin.edu

	
	Amanda Bragg
	Assistant
	509-542-4449
	abragg@columbiabasin.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Edmonds
	Christina Castorena
	VP of Student Services
	425-640-1668
	Christina.castorena@edcc.edu     

	
	Kendra Wanzenried
	Assistant
	425-640-1375
	Kendra.wanzenried@edcc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Everett
	Tammy Frankland
	EVP of Instruction and Student Services
	425-388-9216
	tfrankland@everettcc.edu

	
	Megan Moore
	Assistant
	425-388-9215
	mcmoore@everettcc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Grays Harbor
	Jerad Sorber
	Interim VP of Student Services
	360-538-4066
	Jerad.sorber@ghc.edu

	
	Maureen Espedal
	Assistant
	360-538-4009
	mespedal@ghc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Green River
	Deborah Casey Powell
	VP of Student Affairs
	253-288-3328
	dcasey@greenriver.edu 

	
	Shirley Quenga
	Assistant
	253-833-9111x2405
	squenga@greenriver.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Highline
	Toni Castro
	VP of Student Services
	206-592-3351
	tcastro@highline.edu 

	
	Dena Dillon
	Assistant
	206-592-3077
	ddillon@highline.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Lake Washington
	Ruby Hayden
	VP of Student Services
	425-739-8208
	Ruby.hayden@lwtech.edu 

	
	None
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Lower Columbia
	Sue Orchard
	VP for Student Success
	360-442-2301
	sorchard@lowercolumbia.edu 

	
	Sandie St. Onge
	Assistant
	360-442-2300
	sstonge@lowercolumbia.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	North Seattle
	Joe Barrientos
	VP of Student Development Services
	206-934-5659
	Joe.Barrientos@seattlecolleges.edu

	
	Jasmine Adamek
	Assistant
	206-934-5659
	Jasmine.adamek@seattlecolleges.edu 

	
	
	
	
	


	
	
	
	
	

	Olympic

	Damon Bell
Judie Jose
	VP of Student Support and Achievement
Assistant
	360-475-7476
360-475-7473
	dbell@olympic.edu 
jjose@olympic.edu

	Peninsula
	Jack Huls
	VP of Student Services
	360-417-6225
	jhuls@pencol.edu 

	
	Trisha Haggerty
	Assistant
	360-417-6231
	Thaggerty@pencol.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Pierce
	Debra Gilchrist
	VP of Learning and Student Success
	253-964-6584
	dgilchrist@pierce.ctc.edu 

	Fort Steilacoom
	Kami Robinson
	Assistant
	253-964-6730
	Krobinson@pierce.ctc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Pierce Puyallup
	Matthew Campbell
	VP of Learning and Student Success
	253-840-8419
	mcampbell@pierce.ctc.edu

	
	Kami Robinson
	Assistant
	253-964-6730
	Krobinson@pierce.ctc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Renton
	Jessica Gilmore English
	VP of Student Services
	425-235-2463
	jgilmoreenglish@rtc.edu 

	
	Elaine Calloway
	Assistant
	425-235-5840
	ecalloway@rtc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	SBCTC
	Jim Crabbe
Linda Anderson
	Interim Deputy Exec Director, Education

Assistant
	360-704-4353

360-704-4352
	jcrabbe@sbctc.edu 
linda.anderson@sbctc.edu 

	
	Joe Holliday

Nanette Angel
	Director of Student Services

Assistant
	360-704-4334

360-704-4315
	jholliday@sbctc.edu
nangel@sbctc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Seattle Central
	Yoshiko S. Harden
	VP of Student Services 
	206-934-3851
	Yoshiko.harden@seattlecolleges.edu 

	
	Crystina Mostad
	Assistant
	206-394-6946
	Crystina.mostad@seattlecolleges.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Shoreline
	Marisa Herrera
	VP for Students, Equity & Success
	206-546-4651
	mherrera@shoreline.edu

	
	Nancy Marshall
	Assistant
	206-546-4652
	nmarshall@shoreline.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Skagit Valley
	Dave Paul
	Vice President of Student Services
	360-416-7738
	Dave.paul@skagit.edu 

	
	Charolette Martin
	Assistant 
	360-416-7663
	Charolette.Martin@skagit.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	South Puget Sound
	Dave Pelkey
	VP of Student Services
	360-596-5230
	dpelkey@spscc.edu 

	
	Gloria Hong
	Assistant
	360-596-5231
	ghong@spscc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	South Seattle
	Rosie Rimando
	VP of Student Services
	206-934-6763
	Rosie.rimando@seattlecolleges.edu 

	
	Sarah Bowman
	Assistant
	206-934-6788
	Sarah.Bowman@seattlecolleges.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Spokane
	Glen Cosby
	VP of Student Services 
	509-533-7016
	Glen.cosby@scc.spokane.edu 

	
	Linda Taylor
	Assistant
	509-533-7015
	linda.taylor@scc.spokane.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Spokane Falls
	Chrissy Davis Jones
	VP of Student Services
	509-533-3514
	Chrissy.davis@spfcc.spokane.edu

	
	McCall Fadeley
	Assistant
	509-533-3514
	mccall.fadeley@sfcc.spokane.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Tacoma
	Mary Chikwinya
	VP for Student Services
	253-566-5127
	mchikwinya@tacomacc.edu 

	
	Chris Young
	Assistant
	253-566-5115
	cyoung@tacomacc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Walla Walla
	Jose Da Silva
	VP of Student Services
	509-527-4300
	jose.dasilva@wwcc.edu  

	
	Doreen Kennedy
	Assistant
	509-527-4300
	Doreen.kennedy@wwcc.edu   

	
	
	
	
	

	Wenatchee Valley
	Chio Flores
	VP for Student Services
	509-682-6804
	cflores@wvc.edu 

	
	Sheila Dresker
	Assistant
	509-682-6804
	sdresker@wvc.edu  

	
	
	
	
	

	Whatcom
	Luca Lewis
	VP for Student Services
	360-383-3076
	Llewis@whatcom.ctc.edu 

	
	Sheila Pennell
	Assistant
	360-383-3077
	spennell@whatcom.ctc.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Yakima Valley
	Leslie Blackaby
	Dean of Student Services
	509-574-6867
	lblackaby@yvcc.edu 

	
	Cristy Rasmussen
	Assistant
	509-574-4709
	crasmussen@yvcc.edu 
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